Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

09-23-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 113754
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party: Yasushi OKABE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	11046
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: September 13, 2002	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is: aber 13, 2002
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
dditional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>134397</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 13, 2002
	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
ng nouse 1 00000065 10242953	

PATENT REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasushi OKABE	(5)	
1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
	(3)				
			In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	considerations paid to each rand set over to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAHUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
	•	in 35 l divisio	J.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and nal, continuation, substitute, as	 e) the entire right, tipe and interest for the United S t in all applications for patent including any and all ind reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent granted on the invention known as 	provisional, non-provisiona
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING DEVI	E AND PROCESS UNIT FOR USE THEREIN	1
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altor	ney Docket No. 1137	54	
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United Sta	ites of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	an .	September 13, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r	
	identification for filed applications	filed	September 13, 2	002	
or continuous consideration of considera	nuation or division thereof, in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agra- ns of the international Conv- 4) The undersigned agra- a valid United States paten 5) The undersigned here g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned here ary or desirable in order to come	e(s) to exect or any path or any path of the second of the	ent or relssue application beset and with such interference, ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which made ignee, ze(s) and request(s) the Communications, signee, as Assignee of the entire is (they have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United Stales Pro-	ection with any interference which may be declared thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with and perform any act which may be necessary it similar agreements. By the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by testioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters is interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewill the power to insert on this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for recordation of this approxite the undersigned name(s).	o the Assignee in every wa in connection with claims of pressure or reexamination Patents of the United State have) full right to convey that th. ridentification which may be
	4			Yesastin Ocabe	
Date	Nep. 13, 2	2002	Name of inventor	Yasushi OKABE	(SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	B		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
			Al		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0564